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Drug Arrests 

 
Anyone with information regarding this incident(s) is asked to call Crime stoppers at 1-877-903-STOP.  Citizens do 
not have to give their name nor testify and could receive up to $2,500. 

 

ARRESTEE: Paul, Seth Matthew, Male, 20- 1712 N Sugar Ridge Road Laplace, LA 

LOCATION: Airline Highway in Norco, LA 

DATE: September 3, 2016 

ITEM NO.: I-00202-16 

CHGS: Established Speed Zones, Possession of Marijuana 1st Offense, Contraband in 

Correctional Center 

Sheriff Greg Champagne reports that Mr. Paul was stopped for a traffic violation.  During the 
stop the deputy located approximately 1.7 grams of marijuana inside of the vehicle.  Mr. Paul 
was transported to Corrections for booking.  During a search incidental to being taken into the 
Correctional Facility, a pill bottle containing approximately 4.2 grams of Marijuana was located 
on Mr. Paul’s person.  Mr. Paul was booked accordingly.   
 
 
 

 

ARRESTEE: Eugene, Antonio, 28, Male- 730 Iberville Laplace, LA 

LOCATION: Airline Highway in Destrehan, LA 

DATE: September 2, 2016 

ITEM NO.: I-00186-16 

CHGS: Loud Music from Vehicle, License Plate Illumination, Operating a Vehicle with 

Suspended DL, Registration Certificate Required, False Certificate, Possession with 

Intent to Distribute Marijuana, Fugitive from Other Agency (x’s 11) 

Sheriff Greg Champagne reports that Mr. Eugene was stopped for loud music coming from his 
vehicle.  During the stop, the deputy located a bag containing approximately 115 Grams of 
Marijuana inside of the vehicle.  Mr. Eugene was arrested accordingly.   
 
 
 

 
 
 

Greg Champagne 
Sheriff 



ARRESTEE: Hooper, Ross, 17, Male- 118 Allison Drive Luling, LA 

LOCATION: 100 Block of Alavon Drive Luling, LA 

DATE: September 4, 2016 

ITEM NO.: I-00357-16 

CHGS: Reckless Operation of a Vehicle, Illegal Carrying of Weapons, Possession of 

Marijuana, Illegal Use of CDS in Presence under 17 

Sheriff Greg Champagne reports that Mr. Hooper was stopped for a traffic violation.  Mr. 
Hooper was asked to exit the vehicle at which time the deputy observed a set of Brass Knuckles 
sticking out of Mr. Hooper’s pocket.  During the stop, approximately 1 gram of marijuana was 
located inside of the vehicle.  The vehicle was also occupied by a 16 year old juvenile.  Mr. 
Hooper was arrested accordingly.   
 
 
 

 

ARRESTEE: Root, Lori, 53, Female- 506 East Club Drive St. Rose, LA 

LOCATION: Charlestowne Street, St. Rose 

DATE: September 5, 2016 

ITEM NO.: I-00374-16 

CHGS: Fugitive from Other Agency, Turning Signal Retired, License Plate Illumination, 

Oxycodone Possession, Alprazolam Possession 

Sheriff Greg Champagne reports that Ms. Root’s vehicle was stopped for a traffic violation.  
During the stop the officer obtained consent to search the vehicle from Ms. Root.  During the 
search, the officer located 5 Oxycodone pills and one Alprazolam pill.  Ms. Root was arrested 
accordingly.   
 
 
 

 

ARRESTEE: Noel, Terrell, 28, Male- 279 East 13th Street Reserve, La 

LOCATION: River Road in Luling, LA 

DATE: September 5, 2016 

ITEM NO.: I-00445-16 

CHGS: 29th JDC Attachment, Driver not Licensed, License Plate Illumination, 

Contraband in Correctional Center, Possession with Intent Schedule II 

Sheriff Greg Champagne reports that Mr. Noel’s vehicle was stopped for a traffic violation.  
Mr. Noel was found to have an outstanding attachment and no driver’s license.  Mr. Noel was 
arrested and transported to Corrections.  While being searched incidental to introduction to a 
correctional facility, Mr. Noel was found to be in possession of approximately 705 grams of 
Methamphetamine.  Mr. Noel was booked accordingly.   
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ARRESTEE: Greenup, Derrence, 29, Male- 333 West 2nd Street Reserve, LA 

LOCATION: River Road in Luling, LA 

DATE: September 5, 2016 

ITEM NO.: I-00445-16 

CHGS: Crack Possession, MDMA Possession, Resisting Officer by Force or Violence, 

Obstruction of Justice  

Sheriff Greg Champagne reports that the vehicle in which Mr. Greenup was an occupant in was 
stopped for a traffic violation.  During the stop, Mr. Greenup was found to be in possession of 
.07 of a gram of “Crack” cocaine and 10 ecstasy tabs.  Mr. Greenup attempted to pull away 
from officers in an attempt to flee but was arrested.  Mr. Greenup was booked accordingly.    
 
 
 

 

ARRESTEE: Strong, Dechris Denzel, 23, Male- 202 East 5th Street Reserve, LA 

LOCATION: Airline Highway Montz, LA 

DATE: September 5, 2016 

ITEM NO.: I-00446-16 

CHGS: Conspiracy to Possess Schedule 1 Marijuana, Obstruction of Justice 

Sheriff Greg Champagne reports that Mr. Strong was an occupant in a vehicle which was 
stopped for a traffic violation.  As the vehicle pulled over, Mr. Strong was observed throwing 
two small bags out of the window.  It was learned that the bags contained approximately 7.4 
grams of marijuana.  Mr. Strong was arrested accordingly.   
 
 
 

 

ARRESTEE: Ramon, Jordan Martin, 17, Male- 130 Pitre Street St. Rose, LA 

LOCATION: Airline Highway in St. Rose, LA 

DATE: September 6, 2016 

ITEM NO.: I-00449-16 

CHGS: Improper Lane Usage, Possession with Intent to Distribute Marijuana, Possession 

with Intent to Distribute Drug Paraphernalia   

Sheriff Greg Champagne reports that Mr. Ramon’s vehicle was stopped for a traffic violation.  
During the stop, Mr. Ramon was found to be in possession of approximately 24.2 Grams of 
Marijuana and a digital scale.  Mr. Ramon was arrested accordingly.   
 
 
 

 

ARRESTEE: Washington, Austin, 19, Male- 317 Kennedy Street Ama, LA 

LOCATION: River Road in Luling, LA 

DATE: September 6, 2016 

ITEM NO.: I-00456-16 

CHGS: Possession with Intent to Distribute Marijuana, License Plate Illumination 

Sheriff Greg Champagne reports that Mr. Washington’s vehicle was stopped for a traffic 
violation.  During the stop, Mr. Washington was found to be in possession of approximately 8.3 
Grams of Marijuana.  Mr. Washington was arrested accordingly.   



 


